



Arch Convergence, Inc is committed to supporting customers with high-quality products and services meeting the directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27, January 2003 on the restriction of certain hazardous substances (RoHS).

Arch Convergence has undertaken a review of all materials and components used in our products to determine compliance with the RoHS legislation restricting the use of certain hazardous substances.

These substances include the following:

Cadmium, Hexavalent Chromium, Lead, Mercury, Polybrominated Biphenyls and Polybrominated Diphenylesters

We have contacted our suppliers for the raw materials used to produce our products and other than lead; none of the materials named in these directives are knowingly used or intentionally added during the manufacturing process. Please be advised that we do not routinely analyze our products and so trace amounts may be present, giving the potential for low – level contamination.

Further we have analyzed key components of our product using a XFT Hazardous Substance Fluorescence Analyzer. With the exception of lead there is no detectable level of the restricted substances.

Arch Convergence falls under the RoHS exemption of Article 4(I) defined by Annex 1, item 7 that allows for the use of lead in network infrastructure equipment for switching, signaling, transmission, as well as, network management for telecommunications.

All versions of the following products have been evaluated and found to meet the RoHS directive with the lead exemption. More products will be added as evaluated.

ESR-5000 Series II Routing Switch Supervisor Series II 2 Port OC-3 L2/L3 SMF / MMF 2 Port OC-12 L2/L3 MMF 4/8 Port Gig Module with GBIC or Copper interface 24 Port 100Base-FX with MTRJ interface 24 Port 10/100Base-TX with RJ45

John McNamara

Vice President of Operations

Arch Convergence

Arch Convergence, Inc. 2007 02 06



RoHS Compliant Products

Com Code	Part Number	Revision	Description	Compliance
219-0010-000	570-0352-083	С	ESR5000 RFT Switch	RoHS 5
219-0012-000	570-0243-084	D	Series II Supervisor	RoHS 5
219-0040-000	573-0383-581	D	2 Port OC-3 ATM MMF L3	RoHS 5
219-0041-000	573-0382-481	B-D	2 Port OC-3 ATM SMF L3	RoHS 5
219-0042-000	573-0381-581	E	2 Port OC-12 ATM MMF L3	RoHS 5
219-0121-000	571-0358-083	B-E	24 Port 10/100Base-TX L3	RoHS 5
219-0124-000	571-0360-081	E	24 Port 100Base-FX L3	RoHS 5
219-0151-000	571-0354-085	С	8 Port 1000Base-T Cu L3	RoHS 5
219-0152-000	571-0356-185	A, B	4 Port Gig w/GBIC L3	RoHS 5
219-0153-000	571-0355-083	Α	8 Port Gig w/GBIC L3	RoHS 5
219-0154-000	571-0379-185	A, B	4 Port 1000Base-T Cu L3	RoHS 5
PWSP0079-001	570-0047-081	C-F	Spare 400W Power Supply	RoHS 5
219-1005-000	570-0352-083	С	ESR5000 RFT Switch, 1 P/S	RoHS 5
219-1006-000	570-0352-083	С	ESR5000 RFT Switch, 3 P/S	RoHS 5

Arch Convergence, Inc. 2007_02_06